

e-file SCC No. 817/2025  
CNR No. MH-PU-09-001575-2025

**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1**

(Passed on 24<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2025)

Perused the complaint and documents filed on record.  
Perused the verification of the complainant. Heard the learned Advocate  
of the complainant.

*Prima facie*, the offence punishable under Section 138 of  
the Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881 is made out against the accused.

Hence, issue process against the accused for an offence  
punishable under Section 138 read with Section 141 of the Negotiable  
Instrument Act.

Date: 24.02.2025

( AL Amoodi A. K. )  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Pimpri, Pune.

**CERTIFICATE**

“ I affirm that the contents of this P. D.F. file Judgment / Order are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Smt. K. U. Pawar

Court Name :AL Amoodi A. K.  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Pimpri, Pune.

Date :24.02.2025

Judgment/Order signed by  
presiding officer on :24.02.2025

Judgment/Order uploaded on :24.02.2025