

**Order below application dated 05.04.2025 at index title no. 423**

In present matter notice to the accused was issued and same has been duly served which is uploaded at **at index title no. 420 at page No. 1** but, today, accused remained absent and failed to furnish surety. Hence, issue non-bailable warrant against accused.

Pimpri, Pune  
Dated : 05.04.2025

( AL Amoodi A. K.)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Pimpri, Pune.

**CERTIFICATE**

“ I affirm that the contents of this P. D.F file Judgment / Order are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Smt. K. U. Pawar  
Court Name : AL Amoodi A. K.  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Pimpri, Pune.

Date : 05.04.2025

Judgment/Order signed by  
presiding officer on : 07.04.2025

Judgment /Order upload Date : 07.04.2025