

**Order below application dated 18.06.2025 at index title no. 737
at page no. 1**

Re- issue non-bailable warrant against accused.

Pimpri, Pune
Dated : 18.06.2025

(AL Amoodi A. K.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Pimpri, Pune.